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July Sprints  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

July Sprints SCCA Regional Race 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International.  All of the races were held on the 

“long” 3.40 mile course.  The event occurred on July 20th and 21st of 2013.  The races consisted 

of eight (8) regional race groups and a Pro IT group.  The regional sanction had two races, with 

the last race being the contingency race.  Pro IT had only one race, and it was the contingency 

race.  The regional races used a sanction number of 13-R-2581-S.  The Pro IT race used a 

sanction number of 13-OGR-2840-S.   

 On Saturday, the 8 race groups had a morning qualifying of 15 minutes.  After the 

regional qualifying, the Pro IT group had a 30 minute qualifying.  After qualifying, each group 

had a 7 lap qualifying race.  The first race was run before lunch.   After lunch, groups 2 through 

8 ran their races.  Group 2 was shown the checkered flag on lap 6 for track clean-up.  On 

Sunday, Pro IT started the day with a 45 minute race.  Afterwards, all regional race groups ran 

their 12 lap contingency races.  Groups 1 through 4 ran before lunch.   Group 1 was shown the 

checkered flag on lap 11.  Group 8 also ran only 9 laps, as there was oil dropped on the front 

straight that required extensive cleaning.  All other races ran according to schedule. 

 The timing and scoring group was well staffed, which made the weekend run very 

smoothly.  There were  8 on Saturday and 10 on Sunday.  Without these volunteers, the event 

would not be possible.  Congratulations to all for a job well done! 

  



July Sprints  

July Sprints-Regional 

Car Counts (13-R-2581-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Group 1 21 1   

Group 2 29 1   

Group 3 29 1 1  

Group 4 12    

Group 5 36 3 3  

Group 6 12 1   

Group 7 25 3 2  

Group 8 15 2 3  

TOTALS 179 12 9  

 

July Sprints- Pro IT 

Car Counts (13-R-2840-S) 

  Finisher DNF DNS DSQ 

Pro IT 30    

 

Insurance Count is 185.  The variance is due to cars registered in multiple race groups and 

multiple sanctions. 

Results have been loaded to mylaps.com: 

July Sprints 2013 

http://www.mylaps.com/en/events/931428  

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on www.glen-scca.com. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 



July Sprints  

 

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Comment 

2:03.696 F6 7/21/2013 By W. Clint McMahan 

2:22.540 ITB 7/21/2013 By Travis Washay 

2:14.028 ITS 7/21/2013 By Tom Capizzi 

 

 

 

 



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

No.

03

77

44

94

40

35

22

97

66

88

27

12

06

89

73

0

81

16

10

33

4

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

1

20

Name

Robert Reed

Jeffrey Lehner

Randy Youngsma

Mike Feno

Patrick Stringer

Richard Wiehl

Lee McNeish

Jeffrey Swann

Bill Watts

Chris Pluta

Darrel Stein

Federico Burgos

Jason Pintar

Terence Fischer

Bob Devol

James Regan

Mark Fickenscher

Anthony Carbone Jr

Doug Garrison

Ken Fisher

Joseph Wolf

Member_ID

311013

307933

268895

111676

347365

228951_1

283173

268556

320717

225593

351373

231452

448077

434180

83012

67706_1

67070

453591

193596_1

294863

347865

Region

MHR

MHR

NER

NNJ

MHR

NER

NER

NER

NER

FLR

PHL

NYR

NNJ

SJR

NER

NER

MVR

NYR

MHR

WNY

NER

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

SRF

Best Tm

2:24.114

2:24.780

2:25.614

2:27.119

2:29.136

2:29.503

2:30.205

2:30.224

2:32.907

2:32.908

2:34.600

2:37.210

2:37.477

2:37.630

2:40.702

2:41.183

2:41.837

2:43.984

2:46.905

3:11.281

In Lap

3

2

3

3

3

3

2

3

6

4

4

4

2

2

4

4

6

2

3

2

0

Hometown

Saratoga Springs NY

Johnstown NY

Uxbridge MA

Towaco NJ

Ballston Spa NY

Bridgewater CT

Southbury CT

Clinton MA

Harvard MA

Pittsford NY

Allentown PA

Woodmere NY

Flemington NJ

Northfield NJ

Greenwich CT

Longmeadow MA

Painesville OH

Huntington NY

Hudson NY

Springville NY

Windham NH

Sponsor

IceRace.com

Johnstown Auto Parts

Euro-Tire

ICERACE.COM

CITGO

powered by Mobilety

IBM - Smarter Planet

speed 1

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

Bob Devol Communications

www.documentlink.net

Garrison Motorsports

Make-Model

2010 Spec Racer Ford SRF/BLACK

1998 Ford Spec Racer/Red

Spec Racer Ford/white

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red

Spec Racer Ford SRF/yellow/black

2005 Spec Racer Ford/orange/white

Spec Racer Ford/Red

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red/Silver/Blck

2000 Spec Racer Ford/red

SRF SRF/White

SCCA Enterprises srf/white

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/SILVER/RED

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Green

Ford SRF/Blue/Black

2007 Spec Racer Ford/blue

Spec Racer Ford/blue

1985 Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

Spec Racer Ford/red/black

Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

Bender GT LIte Bender GTLite/Black

Spec Racer Ford SRF/White/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 8:22    Time Final 9:10

Printed: 7/20/2013 9:08:21 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

Gp 1 SRF, SPU, LGD

Qualifying (#13-R-2581-S)

Qualifying started at 8:01:54

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 08:00 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

No.

51

34

69

16

6

74

36

42

50

66

53

32

1

02

12

13

77

81

03

44

55

67

27

20

05

33

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

4

5

1

3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Keith Joslyn

W. Clint McMahan

Alan Walker

Matt Strand

John Annunziata

David James

Chris Ross

Jason Annunziata

Ken Van Horn

Jason Fitzpatrick

Dennis Richardson

Raymond Boyer

Anthony Parker

Jon Van de Car

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Trevor Miller

Dennis Potocki

Matthew Clark

Craig Swinehart

William Young

Bruce Rodman

Stephen Kwasnik

Mark Filip

Thomas Galuardi

Nicholas Galuardi

Tyler Reynolds

Member_ID

144463

282757

250381

369437

434464

397613

377091

434829

220874

236592

162292_1

163151

373024

43705

81822

319158_3

55440

378022

385247

325585

105068

377558

411166

34126

270535

426678

Region

WNY

MGA

NER

CFR

NYR

WNY

CCR

NYR

WDC

CHA

NER

NER

NER

MHR

GLN

GLN

WNY

GLN

NER

PHL

NER

CNY

NER

NER

NER

MHR

Class

F5

F6

FF

F6

F5

FF

F6

F5

F6

F6

FST

FF

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

Best Tm

2:06.342

2:07.340

2:10.366

2:10.522

2:11.943

2:16.032

2:16.788

2:17.227

2:20.128

2:20.526

2:26.481

2:38.812

2:21.489

2:22.456

2:23.839

2:23.867

2:25.241

2:26.563

2:26.616

2:27.096

2:29.618

2:30.080

2:37.426

2:41.425

2:49.204

In Lap

5

5

6

3

6

3

5

5

6

1

6

5

3

5

5

6

6

5

6

6

6

5

5

5

1

0

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Covington GA

Canton CT

tequesta fl

White Plains NY

Getzville NY

Matthews NC

White Plains NY

Powhatan VA

Ooltewah TN

White River Junction VT

Bellingham MA

Arlington MA

New Boston NH

Horseheads NY

Horseheads NY

Buffalo NY

Montoursville PA

Bolton MA

Malvern PA

Plainfield NH

Syracuse NY

Manchester NH

Killingworth CT

Queensbury NY

Wilton NY

Sponsor

ASI Signage/ Trimark/ QRE

Satellite Racing/Formula600racing.com

Satellite Racing

QRE

NovaRace and Preform Resources

QRE

DooDah Racing

PixMix Video Services

Interworks

Driven Racing Oil/Vande Race Prep

Tire Warehouse

chittenango auto

AND/Barrtune Racing

Barrtune Racing

Upstate Autobody

Make-Model

2006 QRE QC-1/Grey & Red

2001 McMahan FDS 001/Silver/Blue

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

2010 FDS Mk8 FDS002/Blue/Silver

2005 QRE Invader/green

1998 Van Deimen RF98/Yellow

2009 NovaKBS Mk7/Yellow

1997 KBS Mk7/Blue

2003 novakar novakar F600/black/ red

NovaKBS Mk VII/Red

Adams Aero/Miami Blue/blac

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red

2008 Womer  EV3/black

1997 Mysterian M2/red

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

Protoform P2/yellow

Volkswagen m2/orange

1996 Caracal D/black/yellow

2006 womer ev-3/black

1997 Womer EV3/Orange

Barrcar 004/Red

Caldwell D-13/red

2001 Citation/yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 8:45    Time Final 9:20

Printed: 7/20/2013 9:19:29 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

Gp 2 FF, CF, NCF, FV, F5, F6, FST

Qualifying (#13-R-2581-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 8:24:18

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 08:25 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

No.

7

42

30

33

85

8

18

14

77

2

99

70

26

60

54

68

1

04

95

65

17

93

13

6

40

27

15

66

36

71

PIC

1

1

1

2

2

1

3

4

5

3

6

7

2

3

4

4

5

8

6

7

9

8

9

10

2

11

1

10

11

12

Name

Jared Lendrum

Vicktor Volpe

Travis Washay

Ryan Hall

Keith Hammitte

Tom Kearney

Marc Ulan

Paul Redante

Jason Livingood

Nat Wentworth

Theresa Condict

Jimmy Locke

Stuart Hawkins

Barry Young

Justin Baltrucki

Michael Tinis

Edward L. Funk

William Bifulco

Charles Gerundo

Garrett Villano

Tom Masiero

Eric Pedersen

Dan DeBell

Greg Subtelny

Mary Hartman

Steve Steinbacher

Joe Gumkowski

James Santa Maria

Charles Tanck

Tom Rush

Member_ID

339116

395597

160337

329606

344446

258296

423551

438475

343727

288966

395896

352051

413025

149998

361852

376362

123165

337170

310709_1

419595

440854

220923

189023

133730

116260

387663

99089

426589

384554

445999

Region

MHR

NYR

NER

NER

NER

FLR

NER

PHL

PHL

NER

NER

NER

NER

WDC

NER

NYR

NER

NNJ

NYR

WNY

NER

NER

GLN

GLN

FLR

GLN

WNY

NER

FLR

NYR

Class

T4

SM2

ITB

ITB

SM2

SSM

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

SM2

SM2

SSM

SSM

SSM

ITB

ITB

SM2

ITB

ITB

SM2

ITB

ITB

ITB

T4

ITB

ITC

SM2

SM2

SM2

Best Tm

2:19.784

2:21.645

2:23.499

2:23.926

2:24.424

2:24.513

2:24.615

2:24.753

2:24.802

2:25.540

2:25.576

2:25.652

2:26.056

2:26.276

2:26.842

2:26.919

2:28.529

2:29.100

2:29.237

2:31.139

2:31.772

2:33.149

2:33.311

2:34.035

2:35.653

2:41.789

2:44.015

2:45.169

2:47.190

3:02.940

In Lap

4

5

5

5

6

5

6

4

4

6

6

4

5

4

4

6

5

6

6

4

5

3

2

3

6

4

5

3

4

2

Hometown

Queensbury NY

New York NY

Milford CT

Torrington CT

Jamaica Plain MA

Fairport NY

East Berlin CT

Ivyland PA

Philadelphia PA

Westbrook CT

Northbridge MA

Pittsfield NH

West Simsbury CT

Loysville PA

Manchester CT

East Meadow NY

Greenfield MA

Newton NJ

Holmes NY

Amherst NY

Manchester  NH

East Hamton CT

Trumansburg NY

Trumansburg NY

Rochester NY

Mansfield PA

Buffalo NY

Burlington CT

Rochester NY

North Haven CT

Sponsor

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

BF Goodrich tires/Injun Summer Racing

INJUN SUMMER RACING

D&R Machine

Woodlawn Garage & SyncSpeed

Eriksson Industries

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

Fightplga.org  A Childrens Brain Tumor Cure

ForeverYoungRacing

Lizardos engineering

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Imported Cars

HeMan Racing

Vote For Pedro

Elliot Racing

Rosmar Racing

Layer Cake Wine

BSI Racing

Liplitz Green

Joseph W Santa Maria Attorney at Law

Rosmar Racing

Make-Model

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1998 Volkswagen golf/yellow

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1993 Mazda Miata/white/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1992 Mazda Miata/White/Blue

1971 Volvo 142/white

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1993 Mazda Miata/green/white

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

1986 Honda Civic/blue/purple

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1986 Volkswagen GTI/Orange

1991 Honda Civic/White

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1984 BMW 318

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt/Silver/Black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1981 Mercury lynx/black

Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/red/white/blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 9:08    Time Final 10:08

Printed: 7/20/2013 10:06:54 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

Gp 3 B-Spec, SSM, ITB, ITC, T4, SM2

Qualifying (#13-R-2581-S)

Qualifying started at 8:46:32

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 08:50 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

No.

24

4

25

8

18

16

10

21

17

20

63

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

3

1

1

2

Name

Robert Nimkoff

John Hellmers

Andrew Trought

John Shannon

Dave Maynard

Chris Gill

Chip Williams

David Greenman

Mark Wheaton

Matt Bernard

Douglas Cross

Member_ID

392764

362363

439814

415490

321721

435317

354319

458547

379007

320277

447231

Region

NER

GLN

SJR

NYR

NER

WNY

NER

SJR

NER

GLN

FLR

Class

T1

SPO

GT2

T2

T1

GT2

T3

T1

AS

ITE

AS

Best Tm

2:05.019

2:05.746

2:06.674

2:08.361

2:09.072

2:16.365

2:20.780

2:21.613

2:27.321

2:32.695

2:53.096

In Lap

1

4

6

6

4

4

5

4

3

3

3

Hometown

Weston CT

Conklin NY

Moorestown NJ

Oswego NY

Hudson NH

Orchard Park NY

Durham CT

Raritan NJ

Easthampton MA

Endicott NY

Rochester NY

Sponsor

Car Guy Nation

mill street tire

American Foundry

3D Auto Works Inc

Mxk racing karts

Zim-Arch

Glen Motor Inn

Make-Model

2008 Aston Martin Vantage GT4/Black/White

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2014 Chevrolet Howe ASA/white

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

2000 BMW 330/orange

1999 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/white/blue

2003 Nissan 350 Z/

2000 Chevrolet Corvette/Black

1986 Ford Mustang/orange

1996 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 9:29    Time Final 10:12

Printed: 7/20/2013 10:11:32 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

Gp 4 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, T2, T3, ITE, SPO, ASR

Qualifying (#13-R-2581-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:12:07

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 09:15 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

No.

05

23

82

28

36

50

13

43

44

92

84

79

14

86

7

15

12

37

89

74

72

30

57

38

69

45

96

17

83

39

11

5

21

04

87

4

71

46

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

2

3

1

4

1

5

7

2

6

3

4

2

3

5

6

7

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

8

15

16

9

17

18

19

Name

Steve Ulfelder

Tom Capizzi

Mark Eksten

John Harrison

Robert Breault

Stephen Blethen

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Jon Farbman

Joe Stadelmann

Robert Bruce Perry

Darrel Stein

Lucas Catania

Glenn Lawton

Bob Henderson

Mark Johnston

Paul Omichinski

Demetrius Mossaidis

Abhijeet Ghatak

David Steinschraber

Joseph Catania

Chris De Minco

Scott McAllister

Justin Curry

Richard Madia

Kyle Colbey

Garry DeLea

Adam Miller

Tom Masiero

Denise VanBuren

Gene Litz

Charlie Cook

Ben Slechta

Michael Lavan

Patrick Fanning

Rick Grossman

J Scott Moller

Tom Rush

Don Powers

Member_ID

182123

370322

367675

424560

344538

270387

344447

361848

181245

122996

351373

44372

289887

7181

273967

353339

345562

346195

425942

44371

306818_1

452297

393032

210948

397984

234787

446883

440854

385669

256927

95950

378596

294406

320861

438798

204088

445999

406621

Region

NER

NER

FLR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NNJ

NER

FLR

PHL

CNY

NER

FLR

WDC

NER

MHR

NER

NYR

CNY

FLR

FLR

NYR

GLN

GLN

NER

NYR

NER

NYR

GLN

FLR

WDC

FLR

NNJ

GLN

FLR

NYR

CPR

Class

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITA

ITS

STL

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

STL

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

Best Tm

2:12.055

2:14.330

2:14.554

2:15.352

2:16.126

2:16.998

2:17.332

2:18.155

2:18.512

2:19.345

2:20.068

2:21.022

2:21.401

2:21.851

2:22.398

2:22.633

2:22.879

2:22.918

2:23.692

2:24.802

2:25.150

2:25.339

2:25.348

2:25.586

2:26.552

2:26.574

2:26.793

2:26.957

2:27.191

2:27.504

2:27.802

2:27.807

2:28.596

2:28.980

2:30.869

2:47.979

2:53.980

In Lap

3

5

6

4

5

5

6

2

2

6

4

6

5

5

4

6

5

3

4

4

4

4

2

3

4

5

5

5

5

5

4

3

5

5

5

1

4

0

Hometown

Southborough MA

Cotuit MA

Rochester NY

Marblehead MA

Higganum CT

Suncook NH

Jamaica Plain MA

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Milton MA

Leicester NY

Allentown PA

Cazenovia NY

Weare NH

Palm City FL

Hedgesville WV

Burlington CT

Sunnyside NY

Amherst NH

New York NY

Cazenovia NY

Scottsville NY

Brockport NY

Floral Park NY

Geneva NY

Horseheads NY

Essex CT

New York Ny

Manchester  NH

Kingston NY

Carbondale PA

Byron NY

Manchester MD

Pittsford NY

Branchville NJ

Ithaca NY

Penfield NY

North Haven CT

Lock Haven PA

Sponsor

Flatout Motorsports

Capizzi Home Improvement

Eksten Autoworks

cromwell dental

RSTPerformance.com

SPEEDSTERS BAND SHOES

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Speed 1

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Granite State Manufacturing

Wheeler Auto   Red Line Oil

AFLAC

Skynet/Kessler Engineering

Kessler Engineering

FlatOut Motorpsorts

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Mikie Ligget Express

Jennifer

Geneva Foreign Sports/Dan Fitgerald

Thanks Mom and Dad!

Groton Tire and Auto/Critical Signs

Rosmar Racing

K & W Cheney

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

None

Heman Racing

AJ Foreign Auto

Path of Least Resistance Racing

Rosmar Racing

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Make-Model

Honda S2000/White/red

1999 BMW 323i/white

1994 BMW 325i/Black

1995 BMW 325i/White

1996 BMW 325is/black

2004 Mazda RX8/Blue/Green

1988 BMW M3/red

1999 Mazda Miata-ITS/Green/Black

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

Mazda RX-7/red

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1989 Mazda RX-7/white/blue

1993 Toyota supra/Red

1989 Nissan 240sx/red/white

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1992 Honda Civic Si/red

1995 Mazda Miata/black/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1990 Nissan 240sx/Tan

1974 Datsun 260Z/r/w/b

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/Silver

1991 Mazda Miata/white

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1991 Acura Integra/silver

1990 Nissan 240sx/Red

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/Red

1992 Morgan Miata/Blue/Orange

2000 Honda Civic Si/White

1991 Honda CRX/Yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/red/white/blue

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 9:55    Time Final 10:52

Printed: 7/20/2013 10:55:33 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

Gp 5 ITR, ITS, ITA, IT7, STU, STL

Qualifying (#13-R-2581-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:35:29

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 09:40 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No.

3

23

13

4

81

99

17

42

9

87

70

22

65

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

3

2

3

Name

Mark Sherwood

Shelton C. Lindsay

Douglas Hertz

Dennis McCarthy

William Crowley

Mike Odonovich

Mike Meyers

Joseph Rodomista

Jack Dinehart

Bruce Allen

John Mirro

Jerry Bergman

Guil Twiss

Member_ID

403326

266670_1

432471

249921

141661

167638

401836

336292

388019

189774

63309

31937

372064

Region

GLN

NER

NYR

NER

NER

WDC

FLR

NYR

GLN

NER

PHL

WNY

NER

Class

FA

FA

FM

FC

DSR

FC

FM

CSR

CFC

FE

FM

DSR

FA

Best Tm

1:54.545

1:55.984

2:00.320

2:04.426

2:05.403

2:06.794

2:07.032

2:07.061

2:07.541

2:12.581

2:15.129

2:15.181

2:17.747

In Lap

6

3

3

2

2

5

3

6

6

6

5

2

3

Hometown

Lakeville NY

Red Hook NY

Mount Kisco NY

Hartsdale NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Bowie MD

Penfield NY

Huntington NY

Sandy Creek NY

East Kingston NH

Bath PA

East Amherst NY

Pittsfield MA

Sponsor

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

Sunrise Solar Solutions

Jagermeister

Clairann

J&D Performance

Greased Shadow Racing

VICON

Make-Model

1995 Ralt RT 41/Blue

1990 Reynard 90 H/black

1995 Formula Mazda/Blue/Silver

2001 VanDiemen RF01/Orange

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

1998 Tatuus RC98/Black

1996 MSR FM/Red

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

2004 VanDiemen FE/white

1996 Formula Mazda/Yellow/Black

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1990 Reynard 90-H/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 10:15    Time Final 11:00

Printed: 7/20/2013 10:57:18 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

Gp 6 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, S2, VS2, CSR, DSR, CFC

Qualifying (#13-R-2581-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 9:57:19

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 10:05 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

No.

31

79

7

2

42

52

89

22

70

14

18

85

25

54

35

11

99

10

91

97

72

9

55

1

75

96

9

36

74

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

1

1

19

2

2

3

1

4

20

21

Name

George Kline

Lucas Catania

David Ciufo

Mustafa Ugurlu

Vicktor Volpe

Donald Duman

David Steinschraber

Kevin Anderson

Jimmy Locke

Paul Redante

Marc Ulan

Keith Hammitte

Nels Wangensteen

Justin Baltrucki

Chris Ciufo

Jeffrey Cook

Michael Condict

John Swapceinski

Michael Prichinello

Peter W. Smith

Edward Zebrowski

Arun Master

Jack Hanifan

Stephanie Funk

Thom O'Connor

Dave Dartt

Gib Stine

Charles Tanck

Joseph Catania

Member_ID

435079

44372

148770

387526

395597

271292

425942

327696

352051

438475

423551

344446

440561

361852

148770_5

317324

380977

188179

458461

114863

150302_1

448605

46651

190583

74591

284048

51302

384554

44371

Region

MHR

CNY

FLR

NER

NYR

NER

NYR

NYR

NER

PHL

NER

NER

NER

NER

FLR

FLR

NER

FLR

NYR

MHR

GLN

NYR

MHR

NER

MHR

MHR

CNY

FLR

CNY

Class

EP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

HP

SM

FP

HP

HP

GTL

HP

SM

SM

Best Tm

2:14.435

2:20.965

2:21.141

2:21.341

2:21.730

2:21.883

2:22.043

2:22.311

2:22.434

2:22.622

2:22.768

2:22.971

2:24.518

2:25.096

2:25.359

2:27.790

2:28.822

2:28.862

2:28.914

2:29.928

2:31.558

2:32.454

2:34.393

2:34.730

2:34.828

2:36.478

2:39.176

2:46.114

In Lap

6

5

5

6

6

6

6

4

6

6

6

6

7

6

6

2

4

6

3

3

6

4

3

5

6

6

6

3

0

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Cazenovia NY

Livonia NY

Litchfield CT

New York NY

Wallingford CT

New York NY

Huntington Station NY

Pittsfield NH

Ivyland PA

East Berlin CT

Jamaica Plain MA

Armonk NY

Manchester CT

Livonia NY

Bergen NY

Hurdle Mills NC

Bergen NY

New York NY

Saratoga NY

Penn Yan NY

New York NY

Albany NY

Greenfield MA

Voorheesville NY

Lake Wales FL

Cazenovia NY

Rochester NY

Cazenovia NY

Sponsor

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Emerson Oil Co

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

FlatOut Motorpsorts

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

D&R Machine

Integre Advisors/ SAC

Emerson Oil Company

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

FlatOut Motorsports

RateMds.com

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Hanifan Motorsports

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Imported Cars

Stine Motorsports

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Make-Model

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1993 Mazda Miata/white/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1999 Mazda Miata/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda miata/white

Mazda miata/blue/white

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1986 Honda Civic/blue/purple

Volkswagen Scricco/Red

1969 Austin Mini Cooper/White/Black

AH Sprite/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 10:42    Time Final 11:30

Printed: 7/20/2013 11:26:00 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

Gp 7 SM, EP, FP, STL, HP

Qualifying (#13-R-2581-S)

Qualifying (15:00 Time) started at 10:21:32

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 10:30 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

No.

11

71

80

20

17

33

9

72

65

90

82

50

1

22

35

21

7

48

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

1

6

1

7

2

3

8

4

1

5

1

2

9

Name

Jim Glass

Bob Tyo Jr.

Frank Grimaldi

Al DeBonis

Gregory Meindl

Allan Robbins

John DeSantis

Chris De Minco

Brian Cooper

Paul Paparella

Lorne D. Fritz

Joseph Foglia

Thomas FitzGerald

Mark Kearney

Richard Giambra

Bob Fairbanks

George Harmuth

W. Scott Stickle

Member_ID

315438_1

360666

6364

279113

266247

202111

433079

306818_1

228391

123356

41479_1

213448

287941

201158

285591

190370

325575

223752

Region

NNJ

FLR

NER

NNJ

NYR

FLR

CNY

FLR

GLN

NNJ

NEP

NNJ

GLN

NNJ

FLR

GLN

NYR

MHR

Class

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG1

HRG3

HRG2

HRG1

HRG5

Best Tm

2:13.991

2:15.528

2:20.035

2:20.584

2:20.640

2:23.994

2:24.780

2:24.885

2:26.854

2:31.045

2:31.503

2:31.585

2:35.324

2:37.763

2:38.784

2:42.742

2:49.528

In Lap

4

2

4

4

4

6

6

4

5

5

6

4

3

3

3

4

5

0

Hometown

Kingston NY

Rochester NY

Tewksbury MA

Millbrook NY

Levittown NY

Webster NY

Syracuse NY

Scottsville NY

Bolivar NY

Scotch Plains NJ

Danville PA

Hackettstown NJ

Geneva NY

Equinunk PA

Rochester NY

Portville NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Wells VT

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

Wood Advisory Services Inc

Raceshopper.com

Robbins Eye

My Lovely Wife Angela

Mikie Ligget Express

Eurosport of Westfield

Sports Car Haven

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Geneva Coach

Seven Enterprises

Back Marker Racing

Dutchess Window Tinting

North Country Imports

Make-Model

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/Maroon/Yellow

1967 Chevrolet Corvette/orange/white

1965 Ford Mustang/Red

1970 Datsun 240Z/Red White Blue

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1959 Triumph TR3/Orqnge

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue

BMW 2002/silver

1965 Austin Cooper S/Green White

1972 Alfa Romeo/Red

MG MGB/Green

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 11:03    Time Final 11:35 Revised 1:55

Car 71 class reverted to HRG5

Revised to change class on car #71

Printed: 7/20/2013 1:55:22 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

Gp 8 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Qualifying (#13-R-2581-S)

Qualifying started at 10:43:02

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 10:45 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid (Revised)



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No.

05

23

36

95

28

4

43

3

41

79

7

77

18

5

97

22

83

70

74

49

50

57

99

04

9

96

91

68

PIC

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

1

1

2

3

6

4

5

7

6

7

8

5

2

8

9

10

3

1

2

Name

Nick Leverone

Tom Capizzi

Robert Breault

John Hainsworth

John Harrison

Thomas Smith

Jon Farbman

Ann Lamport Hammitte

James Slechta

Lucas Catania

Mark Johnston

Yosh Hakutani

Marc Ulan

Ben Slechta

Adam Miller

Kevin Anderson

James Rothenberger

Jimmy Locke

Joseph Catania

Raymond Blethen III

Raymond Blethen

Justin Curry

Michael Condict

William Bifulco

Arun Master

John Jenkins

Charles Gerundo

Marios Tinis

Member_ID

200602

370322

344538

402791

424560

161521

361848

344447

374571

44372

273967

343907

423551

378596

446883

327696

431516

352051

44371

110606

270386

393032

380977

337170

448605

443782

310709_1

335366

Region

NER

NER

NER

SJR

NER

SJR

NNJ

NER

WDC

CNY

WDC

PHL

NER

WDC

NYR

NYR

PHL

NER

CNY

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NNJ

NYR

NYR

NYR

NYR

Class

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITS

SM

ITA

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITS

ITR

ITA

SM

SM

SM

ITA

ITB

ITB

Best Tm

2:11.163

2:14.472

2:14.692

2:14.941

2:15.371

2:16.259

2:16.875

2:17.004

2:18.415

2:20.240

2:21.362

2:21.376

2:21.627

2:21.833

2:22.043

2:22.132

2:23.021

2:23.584

2:23.677

2:24.003

2:24.033

2:25.120

2:25.962

2:26.069

2:26.491

2:28.339

2:28.504

2:35.322

In Lap

3

9

9

9

6

10

12

7

11

12

9

9

6

4

5

8

12

11

2

8

2

5

11

12

6

5

3

8

Hometown

Bellingham MA

Cotuit MA

Higganum CT

Marlton NJ

Marblehead MA

Marlton NJ

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Jamaica Plain MA

Manchester MD

Cazenovia NY

Hedgesville WV

Chester Springs PA

East Berlin CT

Manchester MD

New York Ny

Huntington Station NY

Coopersburg PA

Pittsfield NH

Cazenovia NY

Concord NH

Londonderry NH

Floral Park NY

Hurdle Mills NC

Newton NJ

New York NY

New York NY

Holmes NY

East Meadow NY

Sponsor

Flatout Motorsports

Capizzi Home Improvement

cromwell dental

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Maximum Attack Motorsports

SPEEDSTERS BAND SHOES

Fidelity Power Systems

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

AFLAC

WoodlawnGarage.com/ SyncSpeedInc.com

Classic Car Club Manhattan

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

JM FINANCIAL

RST Performance Racing/ Dunlap tires

FlatOut Motorsports

HeMan Racing

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Classic Car Club

Vote For Pedro

Lizardos Engineering

Make-Model

Honda S2000/White/red

1999 BMW 323i/white

1996 BMW 325is/black

1986 Mazda RX7/Red

1995 BMW 325i/White

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White

1999 Mazda Miata-ITS/Green/Black

1988 BMW M3/red

1984 Nissan 300zx/Red/White/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1989 Nissan 240sx/red/white

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue / White

1993 Mazda Miata/white/blue

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

2004 Mazda RX-8/Blue/Green

1990 Nissan 240sx/Tan

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Gray

1986 Volkswagen GTI/Orange

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements

Time posted 11:45   Time Final 1:20

Printed: 7/20/2013 1:16:06 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

July Sprints 2013

ProIT

Qualifying (#13-OGR-2840-S)

Qualifying started at 11:06:31

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 11:05 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Grid



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DNF

No.

44

77

03

88

35

40

12

0

94

4

66

10

97

73

81

17

89

16

22

06

27

33

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

Name

Randy Youngsma

Jeffrey Lehner

Robert Reed

Chris Pluta

Richard Wiehl

Patrick Stringer

Federico Burgos

James Regan

Mike Feno

Joseph Wolf

Bill Watts

Doug Garrison

Jeffrey Swann

Bob Devol

Mark Fickenscher

Steven Spano

Terence Fischer

Anthony Carbone Jr

Lee McNeish

Jason Pintar

Darrel Stein

Ken Fisher

Member_ID

268895

307933

311013

225593

228951_1

347365

231452

67706_1

111676

347865

320717

193596_1

268556

83012

67070

433994

434180

453591

283173

448077

351373

294863

Region

NER

MHR

MHR

FLR

NER

MHR

NYR

NER

NNJ

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NER

MVR

GLN

SJR

NYR

NER

NNJ

PHL

WNY

Hometown

Uxbridge MA

Johnstown NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Pittsford NY

Bridgewater CT

Ballston Spa NY

Woodmere NY

Longmeadow MA

Towaco NJ

Windham NH

Harvard MA

Hudson NY

Clinton MA

Greenwich CT

Painesville OH

Dryden NY

Northfield NJ

Huntington NY

Southbury CT

Flemington NJ

Allentown PA

Springville NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

4

3

3

1

Best Tm

2:16.170

2:15.651

2:15.933

2:17.108

2:17.519

2:17.460

2:17.316

2:17.950

2:17.761

2:17.828

2:17.346

2:18.766

2:18.731

2:19.117

2:19.064

2:24.470

2:25.459

2:28.459

2:16.037

2:18.587

2:25.037

2:27.908

Total Tm

16:02.317

16:03.419

16:11.692

16:13.659

16:15.216

16:15.308

16:18.092

16:21.207

16:21.852

16:22.067

16:23.001

16:29.811

16:32.253

16:32.881

16:33.301

17:22.601

17:23.246

17:42.152

9:11.139

7:07.642

7:55.181

2:35.243

Sponsor

Johnstown Auto Parts

IceRace.com

CITGO

ICERACE.COM

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

www.documentlink.net

Euro-Tire

IBM - Smarter Planet

Garrison Motorsports

powered by Mobilety

Bob Devol Communications

speed 1

Make-Model

Spec Racer Ford/white

1998 Ford Spec Racer/Red

2010 Spec Racer Ford SRF/BLACK

SRF SRF/White

2005 Spec Racer Ford/orange/white

Spec Racer Ford SRF/yellow/black

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/SILVER/RED

Spec Racer Ford/blue

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red

Spec Racer Ford SRF/White/Black

2000 Spec Racer Ford/red

Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red/Silver/Blck

2007 Spec Racer Ford/blue

1985 Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

Ford SRF/Blue/Black

Spec Racer Ford/red/black

Spec Racer Ford/Red

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Green

SCCA Enterprises srf/white

Bender GT LIte Bender GTLite/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 16:02.317    Time Posted 12:12    Time Final 1:20

Printed: 7/20/2013 1:21:32 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.102

Avg. Speed

89.035

Best Lap Tm

2:15.651

Best Speed

90.232

Best Lap by

77 - Jeffrey Lehner

July Sprints 2013

Gp 1 SRF, SPU, LGD

Qualifying Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 11:48:30

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 11:45 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

2

2

3

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7

8

1

9

10

4

11

12

4

DNF

DNF

DNS

No.

51

69

6

36

42

74

34

32

1

12

50

13

05

81

44

33

77

53

55

03

00

20

27

16

02

67

66

Class

F5

FF

F5

F6

F5

FF

F6

FF

FV

FV

F6

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FST

FV

FV

F5

FV

FV

F6

FV

FV

F6

Name

Keith Joslyn

Alan Walker

John Annunziata

Chris Ross

Jason Annunziata

David James

W. Clint McMahan

Raymond Boyer

Anthony Parker

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Ken Van Horn

Trevor Miller

Nicholas Galuardi

Matthew Clark

William Young

Tyler Reynolds

Dennis Potocki

Dennis Richardson

Bruce Rodman

Craig Swinehart

Bill Hornack

Thomas Galuardi

Mark Filip

Matt Strand

Jon Van de Car

Stephen Kwasnik

Jason Fitzpatrick

Member_ID

144463

250381

434464

377091

434829

397613

282757

163151

373024

81822

220874

319158_3

270535

378022

325585

426678

55440

162292_1

105068

385247

67285

34126

411166

369437

43705

377558

236592

Region

WNY

NER

NYR

CCR

NYR

WNY

MGA

NER

NER

GLN

WDC

GLN

NER

GLN

PHL

MHR

WNY

NER

NER

NER

NEO

NER

NER

CFR

MHR

CNY

CHA

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Canton CT

White Plains NY

Matthews NC

White Plains NY

Getzville NY

Covington GA

Bellingham MA

Arlington MA

Horseheads NY

Powhatan VA

Horseheads NY

Queensbury NY

Montoursville PA

Malvern PA

Wilton NY

Buffalo NY

White River Junction VT

Plainfield NH

Bolton MA

Westlake OH

Killingworth CT

Manchester NH

tequesta fl

New Boston NH

Syracuse NY

Ooltewah TN

Laps

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

6

3

1

Best Tm

2:04.543

2:12.859

2:12.652

2:16.839

2:16.107

2:17.120

2:09.216

2:21.067

2:21.946

2:23.058

2:23.203

2:24.503

2:26.771

2:27.478

2:27.178

2:27.110

2:26.300

2:27.789

2:30.595

2:27.083

2:41.044

2:41.310

2:40.712

2:09.102

2:25.024

Total Tm

18:05.245

18:06.490

18:07.166

18:07.962

18:08.700

18:09.159

18:09.947

18:10.892

18:12.218

18:15.032

18:15.619

18:16.532

18:17.354

18:18.241

18:18.620

18:19.807

18:20.839

18:21.580

18:24.999

18:25.535

18:27.451

18:28.233

18:29.014

9:03.623

3:13.369

49.116

Sponsor

ASI Signage/ Trimark/ QRE

QRE

NovaRace and Preform Resources

QRE

Satellite Racing/Formula600racing.com

PixMix Video Services

Barrtune Racing

Upstate Autobody

Interworks

DooDah Racing

Tire Warehouse

Driven Racing Oil/Vande Race Prep

Me Myself & I

AND/Barrtune Racing

Satellite Racing

chittenango auto

Make-Model

2006 QRE QC-1/Grey & Red

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

2005 QRE Invader/green

2009 NovaKBS Mk7/Yellow

1997 KBS Mk7/Blue

1998 Van Deimen RF98/Yellow

2001 McMahan FDS 001/Silver/Blue

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red

2008 Womer  EV3/black

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

2003 novakar novakar F600/black/ red

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

Caldwell D-13/red

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

Volkswagen m2/orange

2001 Citation/yellow

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

Adams Aero/Miami Blue/blac

1996 Caracal D/black/yellow

Protoform P2/yellow

invader QRE/Blk/Orange

Barrcar 004/Red

1997 Womer EV3/Orange

2010 FDS Mk8 FDS002/Blue/Silver

1997 Mysterian M2/red

2006 womer ev-3/black

NovaKBS Mk VII/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 18:05.245    Time Posted 1:40   Time Final 3:00

New Track Record (2:09.102) for F6 by Matt Strand.

Printed: 7/20/2013 2:57:56 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.245

Avg. Speed

67.671

Best Lap Tm

2:04.543

Best Speed

98.279

Best Lap by

51 - Keith Joslyn

July Sprints 2013

Gp 2 FF, CF, NCF, FV, F5, F6, FST

Qualifying Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race started at 13:19:07

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 01:25 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

PIC

1

1

2

1

3

4

1

5

2

6

3

4

2

3

4

7

5

6

7

8

8

9

9

10

2

10

11

12

1

11

13

No.

7

77

42

30

14

70

8

18

33

85

2

68

54

26

60

04

1

93

65

96

69

17

95

66

40

27

71

36

15

13

99

Class

T4

SM2

SM2

ITB

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

ITB

SM2

ITB

ITB

SSM

SSM

SSM

SM2

ITB

ITB

ITB

SM2

ITB

SM2

ITB

SM2

T4

ITB

SM2

SM2

ITC

ITB

SM2

Name

Jared Lendrum

Jason Livingood

Vicktor Volpe

Travis Washay

Paul Redante

Jimmy Locke

Tom Kearney

Marc Ulan

Ryan Hall

Keith Hammitte

Nat Wentworth

Michael Tinis

Justin Baltrucki

Stuart Hawkins

Barry Young

William Bifulco

Edward L. Funk

Eric Pedersen

Garrett Villano

John Jenkins

Greg Subtelny

Tom Masiero

Charles Gerundo

James Santa Maria

Mary Hartman

Steve Steinbacher

Tom Rush

Charles Tanck

Joe Gumkowski

Dan DeBell

Theresa Condict

Member_ID

339116

343727

395597

160337

438475

352051

258296

423551

329606

344446

288966

376362

361852

413025

149998

337170

123165

220923

419595

443782

133730

440854

310709_1

426589

116260

387663

445999

384554

99089

189023

395896

Region

MHR

PHL

NYR

NER

PHL

NER

FLR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NER

NER

WDC

NNJ

NER

NER

WNY

NYR

GLN

NER

NYR

NER

FLR

GLN

NYR

FLR

WNY

GLN

NER

Hometown

Queensbury NY

Philadelphia PA

New York NY

Milford CT

Ivyland PA

Pittsfield NH

Fairport NY

East Berlin CT

Torrington CT

Jamaica Plain MA

Westbrook CT

East Meadow NY

Manchester CT

West Simsbury CT

Loysville PA

Newton NJ

Greenfield MA

East Hamton CT

Amherst NY

New York NY

Trumansburg NY

Manchester  NH

Holmes NY

Burlington CT

Rochester NY

Mansfield PA

North Haven CT

Rochester NY

Buffalo NY

Trumansburg NY

Northbridge MA

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

5

3

Best Tm

2:20.601

2:21.805

2:22.513

2:22.766

2:22.589

2:22.414

2:22.837

2:22.218

2:24.559

2:24.491

2:24.688

2:24.165

2:24.438

2:25.052

2:24.928

2:25.882

2:27.189

2:27.493

2:27.604

2:26.609

2:29.386

2:29.005

2:29.194

2:30.335

2:30.864

2:38.580

2:48.797

2:48.985

2:49.638

2:32.167

2:22.729

Total Tm

20:34.897

20:50.117

20:50.113

20:50.256

20:50.499

20:51.028

20:52.183

20:52.625

20:58.846

21:00.805

21:03.666

21:06.616

21:08.231

21:08.461

21:08.749

21:13.656

21:27.590

21:28.255

21:28.453

21:31.840

21:42.001

21:42.771

21:43.534

21:57.661

21:59.101

23:02.526

21:06.291

21:12.184

21:29.458

18:45.096

11:19.587

Sponsor

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Woodlawn Garage & SyncSpeed

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

BF Goodrich tires/Injun Summer Racing

D&R Machine

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

INJUN SUMMER RACING

Eriksson Industries

Lizardos engineering

Fightplga.org  A Childrens Brain Tumor Cure

ForeverYoungRacing

HeMan Racing

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Imported Cars

Elliot Racing

Classic Car Club

Rosmar Racing

Vote For Pedro

Joseph W Santa Maria Attorney at Law

BSI Racing

Rosmar Racing

Liplitz Green

Layer Cake Wine

Make-Model

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/White/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1998 Volkswagen golf/yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1993 Mazda Miata/white/blue

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1971 Volvo 142/white

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1993 Mazda Miata/green/white

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1986 Honda Civic/blue/purple

1984 BMW 318

1991 Honda Civic/White

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Gray

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1986 Volkswagen GTI/Orange

Mazda Miata/White

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt/Silver/Black

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

1994 Mazda Miata/red/white/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1981 Mercury lynx/black

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 20:34.897    Time Posted 2:16    Time Final 2:51

Printed: 7/20/2013 2:48:21 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

15.220

Avg. Speed

69.382

Best Lap Tm

2:20.601

Best Speed

87.055

Best Lap by

7 - Jared Lendrum

July Sprints 2013

Gp 3 B-Spec, SSM, ITB, ITC, T4, SM2

Qualifying Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 13:50:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 01:50 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

2

2

DNF

No.

24

4

25

8

18

10

17

16

20

2

63

21

Class

T1

SPO

GT2

T2

T1

T3

AS

GT2

ITE

ITE

AS

T1

Name

Robert Nimkoff

John Hellmers

Andrew Trought

John Shannon

Dave Maynard

Chip Williams

Mark Wheaton

Chris Gill

Matt Bernard

Vic Franzese

Douglas Cross

David Greenman

Member_ID

392764

362363

439814

415490

321721

354319

379007

435317

320277

195655

447231

458547

Region

NER

GLN

SJR

NYR

NER

NER

NER

WNY

GLN

GLN

FLR

SJR

Hometown

Weston CT

Conklin NY

Moorestown NJ

Oswego NY

Hudson NH

Durham CT

Easthampton MA

Orchard Park NY

Endicott NY

Watkins Glen NY

Rochester NY

Raritan NJ

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

Best Tm

2:05.326

2:04.797

2:07.569

2:07.998

2:08.051

2:20.347

2:23.277

2:15.140

2:33.026

2:42.740

2:48.834

Total Tm

15:01.239

15:05.092

15:08.200

15:11.058

15:11.261

16:38.068

17:11.471

17:19.620

15:39.111

16:31.389

17:17.983

1:32.036

Sponsor

Car Guy Nation

mill street tire

American Foundry

3D Auto Works Inc

Mxk racing karts

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Zim-Arch

Make-Model

2008 Aston Martin Vantage GT4/Black/White

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2014 Chevrolet Howe ASA/white

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

2000 BMW 330/orange

2003 Nissan 350 Z/

1986 Ford Mustang/orange

1999 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/white/blue

1996 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

2000 Chevrolet Corvette/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 15:01.239    Time Posted 2:50    Time Final 3:40

Printed: 7/20/2013 3:36:15 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

3.853

Avg. Speed

95.069

Best Lap Tm

2:04.797

Best Speed

98.079

Best Lap by

4 - John Hellmers

July Sprints 2013

Gp 4 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, T2, T3, ITE, SPO, ASR

Qualifying Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:27:51

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 02:15 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

3

4

5

2

3

4

6

5

1

2

7

1

6

3

4

5

7

2

6

7

8

3

9

10

11

4

12

5

13

14

8

15

16

8

6

17

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

05

28

23

36

82

50

43

84

14

13

44

7

92

86

79

15

12

37

72

38

74

30

96

45

29

69

17

57

91

04

89

11

21

87

71

4

22

95

83

39

5

46

Class

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITR

STL

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITS

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITR

STL

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

Name

Steve Ulfelder

John Harrison

Tom Capizzi

Robert Breault

Mark Eksten

Stephen Blethen

Jon Farbman

Darrel Stein

Glenn Lawton

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Joe Stadelmann

Mark Johnston

Robert Bruce Perry

Bob Henderson

Lucas Catania

Paul Omichinski

Demetrius Mossaidis

Abhijeet Ghatak

Chris De Minco

Richard Madia

Joseph Catania

Scott McAllister

Adam Miller

Garry DeLea

Stephen Wheeler

Kyle Colbey

Tom Masiero

Justin Curry

Michael Prichinello

Patrick Fanning

David Steinschraber

Charlie Cook

Michael Lavan

Rick Grossman

Tom Rush

J Scott Moller

Steven Jaffe

Nathaniel Duckles

Denise VanBuren

Gene Litz

Ben Slechta

Don Powers

Member_ID

182123

424560

370322

344538

367675

270387

361848

351373

289887

344447

181245

273967

122996

7181

44372

353339

345562

346195

306818_1

210948

44371

452297

446883

234787

248011

397984

440854

393032

458461

320861

425942

95950

294406

438798

445999

204088

454659

454213

385669

256927

378596

406621

Region

NER

NER

NER

NER

FLR

NER

NNJ

PHL

NER

NER

NER

WDC

FLR

FLR

CNY

NER

MHR

NER

FLR

GLN

CNY

FLR

NYR

NER

FLR

GLN

NER

NYR

NYR

NNJ

NYR

FLR

FLR

GLN

NYR

FLR

NNJ

NYR

NYR

GLN

WDC

CPR

Hometown

Southborough MA

Marblehead MA

Cotuit MA

Higganum CT

Rochester NY

Suncook NH

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Allentown PA

Weare NH

Jamaica Plain MA

Milton MA

Hedgesville WV

Leicester NY

Palm City FL

Cazenovia NY

Burlington CT

Sunnyside NY

Amherst NH

Scottsville NY

Geneva NY

Cazenovia NY

Brockport NY

New York Ny

Essex CT

Geneva NY

Horseheads NY

Manchester  NH

Floral Park NY

New York NY

Branchville NJ

New York NY

Byron NY

Pittsford NY

Ithaca NY

North Haven CT

Penfield NY

Morristown NJ

New York NY

Kingston NY

Carbondale PA

Manchester MD

Lock Haven PA

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

4

2

Best Tm

2:11.629

2:14.441

2:14.267

2:16.031

2:16.001

2:15.812

2:16.083

2:17.196

2:18.402

2:18.567

2:18.873

2:19.542

2:19.487

2:20.782

2:21.238

2:21.600

2:21.979

2:23.189

2:24.509

2:24.004

2:24.085

2:25.173

2:24.346

2:24.735

2:23.533

2:25.769

2:26.109

2:27.026

2:25.961

2:26.831

2:25.063

2:28.922

2:30.971

2:31.840

2:43.454

2:45.939

2:43.946

2:45.415

2:30.105

2:28.614

Total Tm

15:38.500

15:53.431

15:58.968

16:04.355

16:04.923

16:06.996

16:08.014

16:18.234

16:27.409

16:28.866

16:30.142

16:31.311

16:31.916

16:45.376

16:45.679

16:55.607

16:58.111

17:05.255

17:10.456

17:11.115

17:12.139

17:12.430

17:12.704

17:13.682

17:15.718

17:24.758

17:26.309

17:29.870

17:32.206

17:32.507

17:42.379

17:44.474

17:56.242

15:39.125

16:50.341

16:53.948

16:54.388

16:54.780

16:34.333

5:11.382

Sponsor

Flatout Motorsports

Capizzi Home Improvement

cromwell dental

Eksten Autoworks

RSTPerformance.com

SPEEDSTERS BAND SHOES

Speed 1

Granite State Manufacturing

AFLAC

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Wheeler Auto   Red Line Oil

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Skynet/Kessler Engineering

Kessler Engineering

Mikie Ligget Express

Geneva Foreign Sports/Dan Fitgerald

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Jennifer

Groton Tire and Auto/Critical Signs

Heathen Racing

Thanks Mom and Dad!

Rosmar Racing

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Heman Racing

FlatOut Motorpsorts

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

None

AJ Foreign Auto

Rosmar Racing

Path of Least Resistance Racing

TrackPro Advisors

Classic Car Club of Manhattan

K & W Cheney

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Make-Model

Honda S2000/White/red

1995 BMW 325i/White

1999 BMW 323i/white

1996 BMW 325is/black

1994 BMW 325i/Black

2004 Mazda RX8/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata-ITS/Green/Black

Mazda RX-7/red

1989 Mazda RX-7/white/blue

1988 BMW M3/red

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1989 Nissan 240sx/red/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1993 Toyota supra/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1992 Honda Civic Si/red

1995 Mazda Miata/black/white

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1974 Datsun 260Z/r/w/b

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/white

1995 Mazda Miata/Silver

1995 Honda civic/green

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Nissan 240sx/Tan

1999 Mazda miata/white

1992 Morgan Miata/Blue/Orange

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Red

2000 Honda Civic Si/White

1994 Mazda Miata/red/white/blue

1991 Honda CRX/Yellow

1999 BMW 323i/white/green

1999 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1991 Acura Integra/silver

1990 Nissan 240sx/Red

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 15:38.500    Time Posted 3:16    Time Final 4:00

Printed: 7/20/2013 3:57:35 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

14.931

Avg. Speed

91.295

Best Lap Tm

2:11.629

Best Speed

92.989

Best Lap by

05 - Steve Ulfelder

July Sprints 2013

Gp 5 ITR, ITS, ITA, IT7, STU, STL

Qualifying Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 14:55:26

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 02:40 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Not classified

DNS

PIC

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

3

DNS

No.

3

23

4

17

81

42

99

70

9

22

87

65

13

Class

FA

FA

FC

FM

DSR

CSR

FC

FM

CFC

DSR

FE

FA

FM

Name

Mark Sherwood

Shelton C. Lindsay

Dennis McCarthy

Mike Meyers

William Crowley

Joseph Rodomista

Mike Odonovich

John Mirro

Jack Dinehart

Jerry Bergman

Bruce Allen

Guil Twiss

Douglas Hertz

Member_ID

403326

266670_1

249921

401836

141661

336292

167638

63309

388019

31937

189774

372064

432471

Region

GLN

NER

NER

FLR

NER

NYR

WDC

PHL

GLN

WNY

NER

NER

NYR

Hometown

Lakeville NY

Red Hook NY

Hartsdale NY

Penfield NY

Basking Ridge NJ

Huntington NY

Bowie MD

Bath PA

Sandy Creek NY

East Amherst NY

East Kingston NH

Pittsfield MA

Mount Kisco NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

Best Tm

1:50.687

1:53.053

2:00.682

2:01.890

2:04.062

2:03.465

2:04.721

2:04.344

2:07.067

2:06.466

2:09.384

2:06.581

Total Tm

13:16.850

13:21.992

14:13.788

14:26.517

14:44.370

14:49.606

15:01.984

15:03.466

15:06.054

15:17.954

15:21.628

13:32.649

Sponsor

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

Jagermeister

Clairann

VICON

J&D Performance

Greased Shadow Racing

Sunrise Solar Solutions

Make-Model

1995 Ralt RT 41/Blue

1990 Reynard 90 H/black

2001 VanDiemen RF01/Orange

1996 MSR FM/Red

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

1998 Tatuus RC98/Black

1996 Formula Mazda/Yellow/Black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

2004 VanDiemen FE/white

1990 Reynard 90-H/Black

1995 Formula Mazda/Blue/Silver

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 13:16.850    Time Posted 3:42    Time Final 4:18

Printed: 7/20/2013 4:16:18 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

5.142

Avg. Speed

107.523

Best Lap Tm

1:50.687

Best Speed

110.582

Best Lap by

3 - Mark Sherwood

July Sprints 2013

Gp 6 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, S2, VS2, CSR, DSR, CFC

Qualifying Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:23:34

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 03:05 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

1

15

16

17

18

19

1

2

2

1

3

4

20

21

22

No.

31

7

2

14

42

22

52

70

85

18

89

74

54

34

25

97

91

10

99

9

11

75

1

55

96

59

72

95

36

79

Class

EP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

HP

HP

FP

GTL

HP

HP

SM

SM

SM

Name

George Kline

David Ciufo

Mustafa Ugurlu

Paul Redante

Vicktor Volpe

Kevin Anderson

Donald Duman

Jimmy Locke

Keith Hammitte

Marc Ulan

David Steinschraber

Joseph Catania

Justin Baltrucki

Chris Ciufo

Nels Wangensteen

Peter W. Smith

Michael Prichinello

John Swapceinski

Michael Condict

Arun Master

Jeffrey Cook

Thom O'Connor

Stephanie Funk

Jack Hanifan

Dave Dartt

Gib Stine

Edward Zebrowski

Nathaniel Duckles

Charles Tanck

Lucas Catania

Member_ID

435079

148770

387526

438475

395597

327696

271292

352051

344446

423551

425942

44371

361852

148770_5

440561

114863

458461

188179

380977

448605

317324

74591

190583

46651

284048

51302

150302_1

454213

384554

44372

Region

MHR

FLR

NER

PHL

NYR

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NER

NYR

CNY

NER

FLR

NER

MHR

NYR

FLR

NER

NYR

FLR

MHR

NER

MHR

MHR

CNY

GLN

NYR

FLR

CNY

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Livonia NY

Litchfield CT

Ivyland PA

New York NY

Huntington Station NY

Wallingford CT

Pittsfield NH

Jamaica Plain MA

East Berlin CT

New York NY

Cazenovia NY

Manchester CT

Livonia NY

Armonk NY

Saratoga NY

New York NY

Bergen NY

Hurdle Mills NC

New York NY

Bergen NY

Voorheesville NY

Greenfield MA

Albany NY

Lake Wales FL

Cazenovia NY

Penn Yan NY

New York NY

Rochester NY

Cazenovia NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

4

Best Tm

2:17.426

2:20.532

2:20.023

2:20.836

2:20.816

2:21.423

2:21.040

2:22.350

2:22.333

2:24.011

2:23.914

2:24.216

2:25.649

2:23.936

2:23.879

2:24.445

2:24.561

2:25.903

2:26.562

2:29.109

2:29.610

2:30.785

2:30.368

2:29.809

2:32.541

2:31.833

2:31.680

2:38.764

2:46.919

2:21.356

Total Tm

16:21.645

16:34.554

16:35.563

16:39.069

16:39.303

16:43.144

16:43.602

16:49.787

16:50.284

17:03.623

17:06.200

17:11.744

17:18.026

17:20.083

17:20.373

17:23.336

17:25.096

17:25.880

17:30.333

17:45.909

17:48.725

17:55.754

17:56.091

17:58.788

18:09.801

18:11.135

18:11.406

16:22.300

17:15.168

10:20.035

Sponsor

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Emerson Oil Co

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

D&R Machine

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

FlatOut Motorpsorts

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Emerson Oil Company

Integre Advisors/ SAC

Classic Car Club Manhattan

RateMds.com

FlatOut Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Imported Cars

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Classic Car Club of Manhattan

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Make-Model

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1993 Mazda Miata/white/blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/blue

Mazda miata/blue/white

1999 Mazda miata/white

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1992 Mazda Miata/White

Volkswagen Scricco/Red

1986 Honda Civic/blue/purple

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1969 Austin Mini Cooper/White/Black

AH Sprite/Yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1999 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 16:21.645    Time Posted 4:10  Time Final 4:46

Printed: 7/20/2013 4:43:25 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

12.909

Avg. Speed

87.282

Best Lap Tm

2:17.426

Best Speed

89.066

Best Lap by

31 - George Kline

July Sprints 2013

Gp 7 SM, EP, FP, STL, HP

Qualifying Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 15:48:48

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 03:45 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

6

1

7

2

3

4

1

1

5

8

9

2

6

2

No.

11

80

71

17

33

9

48

72

65

1

90

82

77

22

35

20

50

21

41

7

Class

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG3

HRG2

HRG1

HRG3

HRG5

HRG5

HRG2

HRG3

HRG1

Name

Jim Glass

Frank Grimaldi

Bob Tyo Jr.

Gregory Meindl

Allan Robbins

John DeSantis

W. Scott Stickle

Chris De Minco

Brian Cooper

Thomas FitzGerald

Paul Paparella

Lorne D. Fritz

Russell Cappa

Mark Kearney

Richard Giambra

Al DeBonis

Joseph Foglia

Bob Fairbanks

Mitch Ware

George Harmuth

Member_ID

315438_1

6364

360666

266247

202111

433079

223752

306818_1

228391

287941

123356

41479_1

336528

201158

285591

279113

213448

190370

348985

325575

Region

NNJ

NER

FLR

NYR

FLR

CNY

MHR

FLR

GLN

GLN

NNJ

NEP

FLR

NNJ

FLR

NNJ

NNJ

GLN

MHR

NYR

Hometown

Kingston NY

Tewksbury MA

Rochester NY

Levittown NY

Webster NY

Syracuse NY

Wells VT

Scottsville NY

Bolivar NY

Geneva NY

Scotch Plains NJ

Danville PA

Rochester NY

Equinunk PA

Rochester NY

Millbrook NY

Hackettstown NJ

Portville NY

Niskayuna NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Laps

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

7

6

6

6

6

6

Best Tm

2:15.033

2:15.575

2:16.123

2:17.079

2:23.631

2:22.241

2:25.390

2:26.582

2:27.827

2:30.789

2:31.604

2:32.277

2:34.587

2:37.222

2:17.635

2:27.609

2:40.381

2:44.737

2:50.473

Total Tm

16:04.986

16:05.766

16:09.663

16:18.109

17:02.515

17:07.325

17:15.582

17:17.208

17:18.956

17:56.860

17:57.882

17:59.551

18:18.600

18:28.457

19:04.806

13:59.739

15:50.874

16:36.484

16:55.166

17:23.527

Sponsor

SLEEP CITY

Raceshopper.com

Robbins Eye

My Lovely Wife Angela

North Country Imports

Mikie Ligget Express

Geneva Coach

Eurosport of Westfield

Sports Car Haven

Allmarx const. / team  Cuzi Racing

Seven Enterprises

Wood Advisory Services Inc

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Back Marker Racing

Village Auto Body Shop

Dutchess Window Tinting

Make-Model

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/Maroon/Yellow

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1965 Ford Mustang/Red

1970 Datsun 240Z/Red White Blue

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

BMW 2002/silver

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1959 Triumph TR3/Orqnge

1968 Datsun 510/lt.Blue/ Black

1965 Austin Cooper S/Green White

1972 Alfa Romeo/Red

1967 Chevrolet Corvette/orange/white

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue

MG MGB/Green

1973 Jensen Healey/Yellow

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 16:04.986    Time Posted 4:42    Time Final 5:15

Car #48 scored manually, no transponder

Printed: 7/20/2013 5:10:43 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.780

Avg. Speed

88.789

Best Lap Tm

2:15.033

Best Speed

90.645

Best Lap by

11 - Jim Glass

July Sprints 2013

Gp 8 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Qualifying Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (7 Laps) started at 16:19:25

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/20/2013 04:15 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Official
Qualifying Race Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

PIC

1

1

2

3

2

3

4

4

5

5

6

1

2

3

4

7

5

8

6

7

1

2

8

9

3

1

2

10

6

9

No.

23

28

33

36

95

43

4

3

41

50

5

79

77

22

97

83

70

49

74

18

7

57

99

04

96

91

68

9

05

44

Class

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITS

SM

SM

SM

SM

ITS

SM

ITS

SM

SM

ITA

ITA

SM

SM

ITA

ITB

ITB

SM

ITR

ITS

Name

Tom Capizzi

John Harrison

Ben Phillips

Robert Breault

John Hainsworth

Jon Farbman

Thomas Smith

Ann Lamport Hammitte

James Slechta

Raymond Blethen

Ben Slechta

Lucas Catania

Yosh Hakutani

Kevin Anderson

Adam Miller

James Rothenberger

Jimmy Locke

Raymond Blethen III

Joseph Catania

Marc Ulan

Mark Johnston

Justin Curry

Michael Condict

William Bifulco

John Jenkins

Charles Gerundo

Marios Tinis

Arun Master

Nick Leverone

Joe Stadelmann

Member_ID

370322

424560

279825

344538

402791

361848

161521

344447

374571

270386

378596

44372

343907

327696

446883

431516

352051

110606

44371

423551

273967

393032

380977

337170

443782

310709_1

335366

448605

200602

181245

Region

NER

NER

NNJ

NER

SJR

NNJ

SJR

NER

WDC

NER

WDC

CNY

PHL

NYR

NYR

PHL

NER

NER

CNY

NER

WDC

NYR

NER

NNJ

NYR

NYR

NYR

NYR

NER

NER

Hometown

Cotuit MA

Marblehead MA

Boonton NJ

Higganum CT

Marlton NJ

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Marlton NJ

Jamaica Plain MA

Manchester MD

Londonderry NH

Manchester MD

Cazenovia NY

Chester Springs PA

Huntington Station NY

New York Ny

Coopersburg PA

Pittsfield NH

Concord NH

Cazenovia NY

East Berlin CT

Hedgesville WV

Floral Park NY

Hurdle Mills NC

Newton NJ

New York NY

Holmes NY

East Meadow NY

New York NY

Bellingham MA

Milton MA

Laps

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

18

17

12

11

11

Best Tm

2:14.028

2:13.818

2:13.976

2:14.865

2:15.008

2:15.561

2:15.962

2:17.049

2:17.673

2:18.236

2:18.684

2:19.814

2:20.357

2:20.511

2:20.311

2:21.132

2:22.326

2:21.664

2:22.818

2:22.817

2:22.456

2:24.201

2:24.674

2:24.900

2:24.249

2:31.165

2:34.513

2:25.953

2:12.170

2:21.492

Total Tm

45:14.708

45:15.298

45:23.401

45:25.612

45:28.146

45:40.799

45:46.610

46:21.376

47:02.365

47:15.888

47:16.181

47:26.142

47:30.326

47:30.682

47:51.501

45:18.360

45:46.230

45:51.206

45:53.300

45:53.384

46:28.951

46:45.099

46:46.413

46:46.920

46:47.011

46:11.640

45:49.681

45:25.877

25:17.365

45:45.149

Sponsor

Capizzi Home Improvement

Bigspeed

cromwell dental

Maximum Attack Motorsports

SPEEDSTERS BAND SHOES

Maximum Attack Motorsports

Fidelity Power Systems

RST Performance Racing/ Dunlap tires

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

WoodlawnGarage.com/ SyncSpeedInc.com

Classic Car Club Manhattan

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

JM FINANCIAL

CR Motorsport/ Flatout Motorsport

AFLAC

FlatOut Motorsports

HeMan Racing

Classic Car Club

Vote For Pedro

Lizardos Engineering

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Flatout Motorsports

Make-Model

1999 BMW 323i/white

1995 BMW 325i/White

Porsche 968/Black

1996 BMW 325is/black

1986 Mazda RX7/Red

1999 Mazda Miata-ITS/Green/Black

1990 Mazda RX-7/Orange / White

1988 BMW M3/red

1984 Nissan 300zx/Red/White/Blue

2004 Mazda RX-8/Blue/Green

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue / White

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1999 Mazda Miata/Red

1985 Porsche 944/Orange/Gray

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1987 Porsche 944S/WHITE

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/white/blue

1989 Nissan 240sx/red/white

1990 Nissan 240sx/Tan

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Gray

1986 Volkswagen GTI/Orange

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/White

Honda S2000/White/red

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 45:14.708    Time Posted 9:24    Time Final 10:10

New Track Record (2:14.028) for ITS by Tom Capizzi.

Printed: 7/21/2013 10:08:26 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.590

Avg. Speed

90.175

Best Lap Tm

2:12.170

Best Speed

92.608

Best Lap by

05 - Nick Leverone

July Sprints 2013

ProIT

Race  (#13-OGR-2840-S)

Race started at 8:35:17

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 08:30 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

ProIT Race
Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

DNF

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1

DNF

No.

77

03

88

22

44

40

4

12

66

0

35

94

97

10

06

73

17

89

16

81

33

27

Class

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SRF

SPU

SRF

Name

Jeffrey Lehner

Robert Reed

Chris Pluta

Lee McNeish

Randy Youngsma

Patrick Stringer

Joseph Wolf

Federico Burgos

Bill Watts

James Regan

Richard Wiehl

Mike Feno

Jeffrey Swann

Doug Garrison

Jason Pintar

Bob Devol

Steven Spano

Terence Fischer

Anthony Carbone Jr

Mark Fickenscher

Ken Fisher

Darrel Stein

Member_ID

307933

311013

225593

283173

268895

347365

347865

231452

320717

67706_1

228951_1

111676

268556

193596_1

448077

83012

433994

434180

453591

67070

294863

351373

Region

MHR

MHR

FLR

NER

NER

MHR

NER

NYR

NER

NER

NER

NNJ

NER

MHR

NNJ

NER

GLN

SJR

NYR

MVR

WNY

PHL

Hometown

Johnstown NY

Saratoga Springs NY

Pittsford NY

Southbury CT

Uxbridge MA

Ballston Spa NY

Windham NH

Woodmere NY

Harvard MA

Longmeadow MA

Bridgewater CT

Towaco NJ

Clinton MA

Hudson NY

Flemington NJ

Greenwich CT

Dryden NY

Northfield NJ

Huntington NY

Painesville OH

Springville NY

Allentown PA

Laps

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

9

8

4

Best Tm

2:14.686

2:14.875

2:15.908

2:14.589

2:14.785

2:16.488

2:15.578

2:16.082

2:16.406

2:15.824

2:16.189

2:17.826

2:18.219

2:18.227

2:20.130

2:19.689

2:19.557

2:20.055

2:24.505

2:18.579

2:11.340

2:19.695

Total Tm

24:59.491

25:08.114

25:10.997

25:11.111

25:18.995

25:19.101

25:19.656

25:22.735

25:25.695

25:26.360

25:26.926

25:35.642

25:42.837

25:43.173

26:15.780

26:16.219

26:17.647

26:26.977

26:57.291

25:40.272

18:02.435

9:30.768

Sponsor

Johnstown Auto Parts

IceRace.com

ICERACE.COM

BOGUS ENTERPRISES

IBM - Smarter Planet

www.documentlink.net

CITGO

Euro-Tire

powered by Mobilety

Garrison Motorsports

Bob Devol Communications

speed 1

Make-Model

1998 Ford Spec Racer/Red

2010 Spec Racer Ford SRF/BLACK

SRF SRF/White

Spec Racer Ford/Red

Spec Racer Ford/white

Spec Racer Ford SRF/yellow/black

Spec Racer Ford SRF/White/Black

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/SILVER/RED

2000 Spec Racer Ford/red

Spec Racer Ford/blue

2005 Spec Racer Ford/orange/white

Spec Racer Ford SRF/Red

2001 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Red/Silver/Blck

Spec Racer Ford/White/Black

1985 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Green

2007 Spec Racer Ford/blue

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black

Ford SRF/Blue/Black

Spec Racer Ford/red/black

1985 Spec Racer Ford/Blue/White

Bender GT LIte Bender GTLite/Black

SCCA Enterprises srf/white

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 24:59.491    Time Posted 10:07    Time Final 10:45

Printed: 7/21/2013 10:44:24 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.623

Avg. Speed

89.790

Best Lap Tm

2:11.340

Best Speed

93.193

Best Lap by

33 - Ken Fisher

July Sprints 2013

Gp 1 SRF, SPU, LGD

Contingency Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race started at 9:37:00

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 09:30 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Contingency Race
Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DNF

PIC

1

1

2

1

2

2

3

3

3

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

1

7

8

5

9

10

11

12

13

4

14

6

15

DNF

No.

51

34

16

74

69

42

66

6

32

19

12

1

05

02

33

81

53

8

03

50

77

55

67

27

20

00

13

36

44

2

Class

F5

F6

F6

FF

FF

F5

F6

F5

FF

F6

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

FST

FV

FV

F6

FV

FV

FV

FV

FV

F5

FV

F6

FV

F6

Name

Keith Joslyn

W. Clint McMahan

Matt Strand

David James

Alan Walker

Jason Annunziata

Jason Fitzpatrick

John Annunziata

Raymond Boyer

Fred Edwards

Arnold Carbaugh Jr

Anthony Parker

Nicholas Galuardi

Jon Van de Car

Tyler Reynolds

Matthew Clark

Dennis Richardson

Harry White

Craig Swinehart

Ken Van Horn

Dennis Potocki

Bruce Rodman

Stephen Kwasnik

Mark Filip

Thomas Galuardi

Bill Hornack

Trevor Miller

Chris Ross

William Young

Thomas Edwards

Member_ID

144463

282757

369437

397613

250381

434829

236592

434464

163151

115314

81822

373024

270535

43705

426678

378022

162292_1

384056

385247

220874

55440

105068

377558

411166

34126

67285

319158_3

377091

325585

353122

Region

WNY

MGA

CFR

WNY

NER

NYR

CHA

NYR

NER

IND

GLN

NER

NER

MHR

MHR

GLN

NER

NER

NER

WDC

WNY

NER

CNY

NER

NER

NEO

GLN

CCR

PHL

IND

Hometown

Grand Island NY

Covington GA

tequesta fl

Getzville NY

Canton CT

White Plains NY

Ooltewah TN

White Plains NY

Bellingham MA

Sturgis MI

Horseheads NY

Arlington MA

Queensbury NY

New Boston NH

Wilton NY

Montoursville PA

White River Junction VT

Colebrook CT

Bolton MA

Powhatan VA

Buffalo NY

Plainfield NH

Syracuse NY

Manchester NH

Killingworth CT

Westlake OH

Horseheads NY

Matthews NC

Malvern PA

Sturgis MI

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

9

8

8

1

Best Tm

2:02.842

2:03.696

2:06.332

2:08.081

2:09.240

2:10.650

2:10.043

2:09.670

2:11.204

2:08.317

2:19.050

2:19.765

2:19.359

2:20.727

2:21.548

2:21.618

2:20.726

2:21.095

2:19.871

2:20.016

2:24.460

2:28.408

2:30.922

2:35.024

2:34.515

2:35.465

2:19.650

2:09.058

2:24.873

3:08.015

Total Tm

25:07.731

25:09.026

25:57.799

26:36.109

26:36.599

26:37.589

26:37.861

26:38.183

26:47.904

24:05.322

26:44.071

26:44.524

26:46.132

26:56.786

27:04.234

27:04.256

27:17.503

27:18.801

27:45.624

24:38.085

25:12.472

25:47.149

26:28.648

27:08.831

27:13.303

27:22.305

22:04.020

17:44.045

21:33.062

3:23.939

Sponsor

ASI Signage/ Trimark/ QRE

Satellite Racing/Formula600racing.com

Satellite Racing

QRE

QRE

PixMix Video Services

Metalloid Corp

Barrtune Racing

Upstate Autobody

DooDah Racing

Ollie's Good Books

Driven Racing Oil/Vande Race Prep

Interworks

Tire Warehouse

chittenango auto

AND/Barrtune Racing

Me Myself & I

NovaRace and Preform Resources

Metalloid Corp

Make-Model

2006 QRE QC-1/Grey & Red

2001 McMahan FDS 001/Silver/Blue

2010 FDS Mk8 FDS002/Blue/Silver

1998 Van Deimen RF98/Yellow

1992 Swift SC92/Blue

1997 KBS Mk7/Blue

NovaKBS Mk VII/Red

2005 QRE Invader/green

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red

2000 Maverick Maverick/black/green

1991 FV Protoform/Blue/Gold

2008 Womer  EV3/black

Caldwell D-13/red

1997 Mysterian M2/red

2001 Citation/yellow

1992 RTJ -02/Candy Red

Adams Aero/Miami Blue/blac

1982 Lynx /B/White

Protoform P2/yellow

2003 novakar novakar F600/black/ red

BRD Flamingo C/Red/White

1996 Caracal D/black/yellow

2006 womer ev-3/black

1997 Womer EV3/Orange

Barrcar 004/Red

invader QRE/Blk/Orange

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Blue

2009 NovaKBS Mk7/Yellow

Volkswagen m2/orange

2001 Maverick/Black/orange

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 25:07.731    Time Posted 10:50    Time Final 11:25

New Track Record (2:03.696) for F6 by W. Clint McMahan.

Printed: 7/21/2013 11:21:03 AM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

1.295

Avg. Speed

97.418

Best Lap Tm

2:02.842

Best Speed

99.640

Best Lap by

51 - Keith Joslyn

July Sprints 2013

Gp 2 FF, CF, NCF, FV, F5, F6, FST

Contingency Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 10:18:15

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 10:15 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Contingency Race
Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DNF

Not classified

DQ

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

1

2

5

6

1

7

2

3

8

9

10

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

2

11

12

13

1

DNF

DQ

No.

7

77

42

14

70

30

33

18

99

8

85

54

2

96

04

66

60

13

93

1

95

65

69

27

40

71

36

17

15

26

68

Class

T4

SM2

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITB

ITB

SM2

SM2

SSM

SM2

SSM

ITB

SM2

SM2

SM2

SSM

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITB

ITB

T4

SM2

SM2

SM2

ITC

SSM

ITB

Name

Jared Lendrum

Jason Livingood

Vicktor Volpe

Paul Redante

Jimmy Locke

Travis Washay

Ryan Hall

Marc Ulan

Theresa Condict

Tom Kearney

Keith Hammitte

Justin Baltrucki

Nat Wentworth

John Jenkins

William Bifulco

James Santa Maria

Barry Young

Dan DeBell

Eric Pedersen

Edward L. Funk

Charles Gerundo

Garrett Villano

Greg Subtelny

Steve Steinbacher

Mary Hartman

Tom Rush

Charles Tanck

Tom Masiero

Joe Gumkowski

Stuart Hawkins

Michael Tinis

Member_ID

339116

343727

395597

438475

352051

160337

329606

423551

395896

258296

344446

361852

288966

443782

337170

426589

149998

189023

220923

123165

310709_1

419595

133730

387663

116260

445999

384554

440854

99089

413025

376362

Region

MHR

PHL

NYR

PHL

NER

NER

NER

NER

NER

FLR

NER

NER

NER

NYR

NNJ

NER

WDC

GLN

NER

NER

NYR

WNY

GLN

GLN

FLR

NYR

FLR

NER

WNY

NER

NYR

Hometown

Queensbury NY

Philadelphia PA

New York NY

Ivyland PA

Pittsfield NH

Milford CT

Torrington CT

East Berlin CT

Northbridge MA

Fairport NY

Jamaica Plain MA

Manchester CT

Westbrook CT

New York NY

Newton NJ

Burlington CT

Loysville PA

Trumansburg NY

East Hamton CT

Greenfield MA

Holmes NY

Amherst NY

Trumansburg NY

Mansfield PA

Rochester NY

North Haven CT

Rochester NY

Manchester  NH

Buffalo NY

West Simsbury CT

East Meadow NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

10

12

Best Tm

2:20.210

2:21.370

2:21.293

2:21.013

2:21.851

2:22.540

2:23.070

2:22.169

2:21.323

2:22.828

2:21.335

2:23.192

2:24.000

2:24.253

2:23.851

2:24.625

2:25.009

2:26.150

2:26.317

2:26.635

2:26.947

2:27.018

2:27.903

2:37.812

2:32.290

2:43.224

2:42.761

2:26.088

2:53.185

2:24.184

Total Tm

28:25.259

28:37.200

28:37.456

28:37.934

28:41.566

28:51.087

28:51.629

28:51.799

28:58.832

29:00.118

29:00.443

29:07.577

29:08.375

29:17.689

29:22.478

29:30.138

29:30.363

29:37.665

29:39.385

29:42.789

29:51.894

29:52.284

30:15.717

29:21.990

29:28.119

30:41.897

30:42.543

24:44.184

29:55.711

5.797

29:20.371

Sponsor

North Country Subaru Queensbury NY

Woodlawn Garage & SyncSpeed

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

D&R Machine

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

BF Goodrich tires/Injun Summer Racing

INJUN SUMMER RACING

Eriksson Industries

Classic Car Club

HeMan Racing

Joseph W Santa Maria Attorney at Law

ForeverYoungRacing

Layer Cake Wine

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Imported Cars

Vote For Pedro

Elliot Racing

BSI Racing

Rosmar Racing

Rosmar Racing

Liplitz Green

Fightplga.org  A Childrens Brain Tumor Cure

Lizardos engineering

Make-Model

2013 Subaru BRZ/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/White/Blue

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1998 Volkswagen golf/yellow

1998 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1993 Mazda Miata/white/blue

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1971 Volvo 142/white

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Gray

1992 Mazda Miata/Blue/Orange

Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1971 Volvo 142E/Green/Yellow

1984 BMW 318

1986 Honda Civic/blue/purple

1986 Volkswagen GTI/Orange

1991 Honda Civic/White

1972 Volvo 142/yellow

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold

2006 Chevrolet Cobalt/Silver/Black

1994 Mazda Miata/red/white/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1981 Mercury lynx/black

1993 Mazda Miata/green/white

1994 Volkswagen Golf GTI/Silver/Blue

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 28:25.259    Time Posted 11:38   Time Final 1:50

New Track Record (2:22.540) for ITB by Travis Washay.

Car # 68, Michael Tinis, disqualifed by action of the stewards - GCR 2.1.7

Printed: 7/21/2013 1:49:01 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

11.941

Avg. Speed

86.134

Best Lap Tm

2:20.210

Best Speed

87.298

Best Lap by

7 - Jared Lendrum

July Sprints 2013

Gp 3 B-Spec, SSM, ITB, ITC, T4, SM2

Contingency Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:04:28

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 11:00 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Contingency Race
Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

PIC

1

1

1

2

1

3

1

2

1

1

2

2

No.

25

24

4

18

8

21

10

16

17

20

63

2

Class

GT2

T1

SPO

T1

T2

T1

T3

GT2

AS

ITE

AS

ITE

Name

Andrew Trought

Robert Nimkoff

John Hellmers

Dave Maynard

John Shannon

David Greenman

Chip Williams

Chris Gill

Mark Wheaton

Matt Bernard

Douglas Cross

Vic Franzese

Member_ID

439814

392764

362363

321721

415490

458547

354319

435317

379007

320277

447231

195655

Region

SJR

NER

GLN

NER

NYR

SJR

NER

WNY

NER

GLN

FLR

GLN

Hometown

Moorestown NJ

Weston CT

Conklin NY

Hudson NH

Oswego NY

Raritan NJ

Durham CT

Orchard Park NY

Easthampton MA

Endicott NY

Rochester NY

Watkins Glen NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

10

9

6

Best Tm

2:04.002

2:05.751

2:04.188

2:06.263

2:08.206

2:13.212

2:17.478

2:16.411

2:19.170

2:31.874

2:49.722

2:39.724

Total Tm

25:20.402

25:28.508

25:32.986

25:33.062

26:26.981

27:18.556

25:35.474

26:03.551

26:26.107

25:50.087

26:03.976

15:59.098

Sponsor

mill street tire

Car Guy Nation

3D Auto Works Inc

American Foundry

Zim-Arch

Mxk racing karts

Glen Motor Inn

Glen Motor Inn

Make-Model

2014 Chevrolet Howe ASA/white

2008 Aston Martin Vantage GT4/Black/White

1996 Chevrolet Cavalier/Yellow

2000 BMW 330/orange

2001 Chevrolet Z06/Black

2000 Chevrolet Corvette/Black

2003 Nissan 350 Z/

1999 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/white/blue

1986 Ford Mustang/orange

1996 Pontiac Firebird/Red

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow

1995 Pontiac firebird/Red

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 25:20.402    Time Posted 12:25    Time Final 1:20

Printed: 7/21/2013 1:18:46 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

8.106

Avg. Speed

96.606

Best Lap Tm

2:04.002

Best Speed

98.708

Best Lap by

25 - Andrew Trought

July Sprints 2013

Gp 4 GT1, GT2, GT3, AS, T1, T2, T3, ITE, SPO, ASR

Contingency Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:54:53

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 11:45 AM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Contingency Race
Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

1

2

3

4

2

3

4

5

5

6

1

6

2

1

7

3

4

7

2

5

6

7

8

3

9

10

11

12

4

13

14

15

16

5

8

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

23

36

28

82

50

43

14

84

13

44

86

92

15

12

29

38

30

96

22

74

45

69

37

39

89

83

11

04

21

95

71

4

57

72

79

87

05

91

17

7

5

46

Class

ITS

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITR

ITS

ITS

ITS

ITR

ITS

ITR

ITA

ITS

ITA

STL

ITS

ITA

ITA

ITR

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

ITA

ITA

ITA

ITA

STL

ITS

ITR

STL

ITA

ITA

ITS

ITA

Name

Tom Capizzi

Robert Breault

John Harrison

Mark Eksten

Stephen Blethen

Jon Farbman

Glenn Lawton

Darrel Stein

Ann Lamport Hammitte

Joe Stadelmann

Bob Henderson

Robert Bruce Perry

Paul Omichinski

Demetrius Mossaidis

Stephen Wheeler

Richard Madia

Scott McAllister

Adam Miller

Steven Jaffe

Joseph Catania

Garry DeLea

Kyle Colbey

Abhijeet Ghatak

Gene Litz

David Steinschraber

Denise VanBuren

Charlie Cook

Patrick Fanning

Michael Lavan

Nathaniel Duckles

Tom Rush

J Scott Moller

Justin Curry

Chris De Minco

Lucas Catania

Rick Grossman

Steve Ulfelder

Michael Prichinello

Tom Masiero

Mark Johnston

Ben Slechta

Don Powers

Member_ID

370322

344538

424560

367675

270387

361848

289887

351373

344447

181245

7181

122996

353339

345562

248011

210948

452297

446883

454659

44371

234787

397984

346195

256927

425942

385669

95950

320861

294406

454213

445999

204088

393032

306818_1

44372

438798

182123

458461

440854

273967

378596

406621

Region

NER

NER

NER

FLR

NER

NNJ

NER

PHL

NER

NER

FLR

FLR

NER

MHR

FLR

GLN

FLR

NYR

NNJ

CNY

NER

GLN

NER

GLN

NYR

NYR

FLR

NNJ

FLR

NYR

NYR

FLR

NYR

FLR

CNY

GLN

NER

NYR

NER

WDC

WDC

CPR

Hometown

Cotuit MA

Higganum CT

Marblehead MA

Rochester NY

Suncook NH

Atlantic Highlands NJ

Weare NH

Allentown PA

Jamaica Plain MA

Milton MA

Palm City FL

Leicester NY

Burlington CT

Sunnyside NY

Geneva NY

Geneva NY

Brockport NY

New York Ny

Morristown NJ

Cazenovia NY

Essex CT

Horseheads NY

Amherst NH

Carbondale PA

New York NY

Kingston NY

Byron NY

Branchville NJ

Pittsford NY

New York NY

North Haven CT

Penfield NY

Floral Park NY

Scottsville NY

Cazenovia NY

Ithaca NY

Southborough MA

New York NY

Manchester  NH

Hedgesville WV

Manchester MD

Lock Haven PA

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

11

11

10

10

8

7

6

6

5

5

3

Best Tm

2:15.647

2:15.764

2:15.681

2:14.679

2:15.432

2:15.969

2:16.923

2:17.026

2:18.129

2:19.227

2:19.450

2:20.120

2:19.827

2:20.010

2:23.878

2:22.811

2:22.836

2:20.025

2:24.087

2:24.625

2:24.425

2:23.075

2:23.509

2:24.731

2:25.740

2:26.558

2:26.780

2:26.747

2:35.434

2:40.954

2:46.981

2:25.767

2:24.873

2:21.144

2:34.384

2:11.444

2:27.525

2:29.895

Total Tm

27:23.897

27:26.431

27:30.321

27:30.701

27:31.472

27:42.231

27:43.409

27:52.581

28:06.247

28:15.844

28:18.384

28:21.541

28:22.212

28:22.682

28:51.660

29:02.611

29:03.115

29:03.465

29:05.603

29:12.238

29:23.698

29:37.215

29:37.573

29:38.269

29:42.888

29:43.887

27:33.996

27:39.435

27:43.527

29:23.869

27:24.556

28:36.851

19:55.143

17:09.765

14:22.349

16:05.815

11:26.373

12:46.880

7:55.946

Sponsor

Capizzi Home Improvement

cromwell dental

Eksten Autoworks

RSTPerformance.com

SPEEDSTERS BAND SHOES

Granite State Manufacturing

Speed 1

Wheeler Auto   Red Line Oil

Perryracing Race and Rally Prep

Skynet/Kessler Engineering

Heathen Racing

Geneva Foreign Sports/Dan Fitgerald

Jennifer

TrackPro Advisors

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Groton Tire and Auto/Critical Signs

Thanks Mom and Dad!

Kessler Engineering

FlatOut Motorpsorts

K & W Cheney

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Heman Racing

None

Classic Car Club of Manhattan

Rosmar Racing

Path of Least Resistance Racing

Mikie Ligget Express

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

AJ Foreign Auto

Flatout Motorsports

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Rosmar Racing

AFLAC

Old Corner Grill/Miller Bros Auto Sales

Make-Model

1999 BMW 323i/white

1996 BMW 325is/black

1995 BMW 325i/White

1994 BMW 325i/Black

2004 Mazda RX8/Blue/Green

1999 Mazda Miata-ITS/Green/Black

1989 Mazda RX-7/white/blue

Mazda RX-7/red

1988 BMW M3/red

1987 Porsche 944S/Orange

1993 Toyota supra/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange

1988 Porsche 924S/Blue

1992 Honda Civic Si/red

1995 Honda civic/green

1974 Datsun 260Z/r/w/b

1988 Volkswagen Golf/Black

1991 Mazda Miata/white

1999 BMW 323i/white/green

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1995 Mazda Miata/Silver

1988 Honda CRX/Red

1995 Mazda Miata/black/white

1990 Nissan 240sx/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1991 Acura Integra/silver

1992 Mazda Miata/White

1992 Morgan Miata/Blue/Orange

1994 Mazda Miata/Red

1999 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1994 Mazda Miata/red/white/blue

1991 Honda CRX/Yellow

1990 Nissan 240sx/Tan

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

2000 Honda Civic Si/White

Honda S2000/White/red

1999 Mazda miata/white

1995 Mazda Miata/Blue

1989 Nissan 240sx/red/white

1987 Nissan 300ZX/Blue/Yellow

1991 Honda CRX_Si/White

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 27:23.897    Time Posted 2:08    Time Final 3:48

Car #29 scored manually, no transponder.

Printed: 7/21/2013 3:46:22 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

2.534

Avg. Speed

89.349

Best Lap Tm

2:11.444

Best Speed

93.120

Best Lap by

05 - Steve Ulfelder

July Sprints 2013

Gp 5 ITR, ITS, ITA, IT7, STU, STL

Contingency Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:36:16

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 01:30 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Contingency Race
Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

DNF

PIC

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

1

3

DNF

No.

3

4

17

42

22

99

70

81

87

65

9

23

13

Class

FA

FC

FM

CSR

DSR

FC

FM

DSR

FE

FA

CFC

FA

FM

Name

Mark Sherwood

Dennis McCarthy

Mike Meyers

Joseph Rodomista

Jerry Bergman

Mike Odonovich

John Mirro

William Crowley

Bruce Allen

Guil Twiss

Jack Dinehart

Shelton C. Lindsay

Douglas Hertz

Member_ID

403326

249921

401836

336292

31937

167638

63309

141661

189774

372064

388019

266670_1

432471

Region

GLN

NER

FLR

NYR

WNY

WDC

PHL

NER

NER

NER

GLN

NER

NYR

Hometown

Lakeville NY

Hartsdale NY

Penfield NY

Huntington NY

East Amherst NY

Bowie MD

Bath PA

Basking Ridge NJ

East Kingston NH

Pittsfield MA

Sandy Creek NY

Red Hook NY

Mount Kisco NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

10

4

Best Tm

1:50.381

1:57.835

2:00.623

2:01.238

2:01.391

2:03.235

2:05.377

2:03.021

2:07.020

2:07.060

2:07.683

1:53.558

2:05.700

Total Tm

26:35.232

27:06.569

27:21.969

27:26.087

27:26.946

27:32.290

27:40.616

27:44.096

27:48.473

27:48.505

27:50.802

23:21.532

8:35.076

Sponsor

Livonia Wine & Spirits

Jagermeister

Clairann

VICON

Greased Shadow Racing

J&D Performance

Shrimp and Peas Fabrication

Sunrise Solar Solutions

Make-Model

1995 Ralt RT 41/Blue

2001 VanDiemen RF01/Orange

1996 MSR FM/Red

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green

1998 Tatuus RC98/Black

1996 Formula Mazda/Yellow/Black

West WR1000/Blue/Silver

2004 VanDiemen FE/white

1990 Reynard 90-H/Black

1995 Van Diemen RF95/Black

1990 Reynard 90 H/black

1995 Formula Mazda/Blue/Silver

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 26:35.232    Time Posted 2:50    Time Final 3:38

Printed: 7/21/2013 3:35:42 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

31.337

Avg. Speed

92.074

Best Lap Tm

1:50.381

Best Speed

110.889

Best Lap by

3 - Mark Sherwood

July Sprints 2013

Gp 6 FA, FB, FC, FE, FM, FS, S2, VS2, CSR, DSR, CFC

Contingency Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:19:09

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 02:15 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Contingency Race
Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

DNF

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1

1

2

2

3

4

16

1

17

1

DNF

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

No.

2

22

7

52

85

70

74

89

34

25

54

9

99

10

11

97

1

75

55

59

72

95

96

36

31

91

42

14

18

79

Class

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

FP

HP

HP

FP

HP

HP

SM

GTL

SM

EP

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

Name

Mustafa Ugurlu

Kevin Anderson

David Ciufo

Donald Duman

Keith Hammitte

Jimmy Locke

Joseph Catania

David Steinschraber

Chris Ciufo

Nels Wangensteen

Justin Baltrucki

Arun Master

Michael Condict

John Swapceinski

Jeffrey Cook

Peter W. Smith

Stephanie Funk

Thom O'Connor

Jack Hanifan

Gib Stine

Edward Zebrowski

Nathaniel Duckles

Dave Dartt

Charles Tanck

George Kline

Michael Prichinello

Vicktor Volpe

Paul Redante

Marc Ulan

Lucas Catania

Member_ID

387526

327696

148770

271292

344446

352051

44371

425942

148770_5

440561

361852

448605

380977

188179

317324

114863

190583

74591

46651

51302

150302_1

454213

284048

384554

435079

458461

395597

438475

423551

44372

Region

NER

NYR

FLR

NER

NER

NER

CNY

NYR

FLR

NER

NER

NYR

NER

FLR

FLR

MHR

NER

MHR

MHR

CNY

GLN

NYR

MHR

FLR

MHR

NYR

NYR

PHL

NER

CNY

Hometown

Litchfield CT

Huntington Station NY

Livonia NY

Wallingford CT

Jamaica Plain MA

Pittsfield NH

Cazenovia NY

New York NY

Livonia NY

Armonk NY

Manchester CT

New York NY

Hurdle Mills NC

Bergen NY

Bergen NY

Saratoga NY

Greenfield MA

Voorheesville NY

Albany NY

Cazenovia NY

Penn Yan NY

New York NY

Lake Wales FL

Rochester NY

Johnstown NY

New York NY

New York NY

Ivyland PA

East Berlin CT

Cazenovia NY

Laps

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

11

6

5

1

Best Tm

2:20.655

2:20.818

2:20.775

2:21.422

2:21.877

2:22.787

2:23.158

2:24.246

2:23.379

2:23.630

2:24.542

2:26.360

2:26.673

2:24.502

2:28.999

2:27.715

2:31.249

2:32.045

2:31.771

2:31.994

2:31.851

2:31.472

2:38.243

2:46.713

2:18.995

2:26.786

3:17.303

Total Tm

32:36.588

32:36.994

32:37.321

32:45.014

32:50.653

32:57.236

33:01.493

33:11.944

33:23.815

33:24.219

33:26.765

33:40.791

33:41.993

33:43.635

34:11.250

34:12.660

34:21.843

34:32.656

34:35.863

34:46.409

34:47.853

34:48.526

32:59.579

34:32.051

18:25.962

16:24.530

3:21.879

4.390

Sponsor

SAC / Lucky Paws Racing

Emerson Oil Co

Southern Auto Auction - Kessler Engineering

NorthEast Earth Mechanics Inc

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

FlatOut Motorpsorts

Emerson Oil Company

Integre Advisors/ SAC

Classic Car Club Manhattan

FlatOut Motorsports

RateMds.com

C&M Forwarding/Jamestown Container

Brookside Animal Hospital/Greenfield Imported Cars

Hanifan Motorsports

Stine Motorsports

Whizz-N-Motorsports

Classic Car Club of Manhattan

Audrey's Classic Design/ Anita ALa Carte/ Main Motorcar Chrysler Dodge Jeep

Classic Car Club Manhattan

Volko Supply - Kessler Engineering

D&R Machine

CR Motorsport/Flatout Motorsport

Make-Model

1999 Mazda Miata/Black

1999 Mazda miata/orange/white

1999 Mazda Miata/White

1990 Mazda Miata/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/red/black

1995 Mazda Miata/rusty

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange/Black

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1999 Mazda Miata/blue

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

1991 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1994 Mazda Miata/Orange & Black

1990 Mazda Miata/White

1992 Mazda Miata/White

Mazda miata/blue/white

1986 Honda Civic/blue/purple

Volkswagen Scricco/Red

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

AH Sprite/Yellow

1965 Triumph Spitfire4 MkII/Charcoal

1999 Mazda Miata/White/Grey

1969 Austin Mini Cooper/White/Black

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow

2000 Caterham Super 7/YELLOW/GREEN

1999 Mazda miata/white

1991 Mazda Miata/Black/GreenPink

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue

1993 Mazda Miata/white/blue

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 32:36.588    Time Posted 3:35    Time Final 4:10

Printed: 7/21/2013 4:19:09 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

0.406

Avg. Speed

75.069

Best Lap Tm

2:18.995

Best Speed

88.061

Best Lap by

31 - George Kline

July Sprints 2013

Gp 7 SM, EP, FP, STL, HP

Contingency Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 14:57:11

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 03:00 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Contingency Race
Official Results



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

DNF

DNF

Not classified

DNS

DNS

DNS

PIC

1

2

3

4

1

5

1

2

3

4

1

2

1

6

7

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

No.

11

80

17

71

33

65

1

90

82

35

77

21

7

48

9

41

50

72

22

20

Class

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG5

HRG4

HRG5

HRG3

HRG3

HRG3

HRG3

HRG2

HRG2

HRG1

HRG5

HRG5

HRG3

HRG5

HRG3

HRG1

HRG5

Name

Jim Glass

Frank Grimaldi

Gregory Meindl

Bob Tyo Jr.

Allan Robbins

Brian Cooper

Thomas FitzGerald

Paul Paparella

Lorne D. Fritz

Richard Giambra

Russell Cappa

Bob Fairbanks

George Harmuth

W. Scott Stickle

John DeSantis

Mitch Ware

Joseph Foglia

Chris De Minco

Mark Kearney

Al DeBonis

Member_ID

315438_1

6364

266247

360666

202111

228391

287941

123356

41479_1

285591

336528

190370

325575

223752

433079

348985

213448

306818_1

201158

279113

Region

NNJ

NER

NYR

FLR

FLR

GLN

GLN

NNJ

NEP

FLR

FLR

GLN

NYR

MHR

CNY

MHR

NNJ

FLR

NNJ

NNJ

Hometown

Kingston NY

Tewksbury MA

Levittown NY

Rochester NY

Webster NY

Bolivar NY

Geneva NY

Scotch Plains NJ

Danville PA

Rochester NY

Rochester NY

Portville NY

Poughkeepsie NY

Wells VT

Syracuse NY

Niskayuna NY

Hackettstown NJ

Scottsville NY

Equinunk PA

Millbrook NY

Laps

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

8

8

8

5

5

1

Best Tm

2:15.000

2:15.184

2:15.603

2:18.826

2:22.734

2:23.076

2:27.101

2:31.472

2:31.434

2:33.660

2:30.739

2:39.965

2:52.024

2:23.401

2:49.883

Total Tm

25:03.296

25:07.993

25:09.986

25:15.156

25:16.478

25:20.816

25:23.589

25:26.028

25:29.156

27:18.804

21:18.249

25:12.898

25:22.162

12:09.811

12:44.325

2:59.379

Sponsor

Raceshopper.com

SLEEP CITY

Robbins Eye

Geneva Coach

Eurosport of Westfield

Sports Car Haven

Allmarx const. / team  Cuzi Racing

Back Marker Racing

Dutchess Window Tinting

North Country Imports

My Lovely Wife Angela

Village Auto Body Shop

Mobile Auto Repair Service

Mikie Ligget Express

Seven Enterprises

Wood Advisory Services Inc

Make-Model

1965 Chevrolet Corvette/Red

1968 Chevrolet Camaro/Maroon/Yellow

1965 Ford Mustang/Red

Oldsmobile 1983 NASCAR/Blue

1970 Datsun 240Z/Red White Blue

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue

BMW 2002/silver

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue

1959 Triumph TR3/Orqnge

1972 Alfa Romeo/Red

1968 Datsun 510/lt.Blue/ Black

MG MGB/Green

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red

1963 Jaguar XKE/white

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy

1973 Jensen Healey/Yellow

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Blue

1982 Mazda RX 7/Grey

1965 Austin Cooper S/Green White

1967 Chevrolet Corvette/orange/white

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Time of Race: 25:03.296   Time Posted 4:15    Time Final 4:45

Car #48 scored manually, no transponder

Printed: 7/21/2013 4:40:56 PM

Charles Dobbs, Chief Steward

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Glen Region SCCA

Margin of Victory

4.697

Avg. Speed

73.279

Best Lap Tm

2:15.000

Best Speed

90.667

Best Lap by

11 - Jim Glass

July Sprints 2013

Gp 8 HRG1, HRG2, HRG3, HRG3, HRG4, HRG5

Contingency Race  (#13-R-2581-S)

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:45:03

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 Miles

7/21/2013 03:45 PM

July Sprints

July 20-21, 2013

Contingency Race
Official Results


